e PURCHASE ORDER ORIGINAL COpy
CENTRAL TOOL ROOM & TRAINING CENTRE
o (A Government of India Society, Ministry of MSME)
A B-36, CHANDKA INDUSTRIAL AREA, BHUBANESWAR - 751 024, ODISHA & D
e ¢ Phone : Direct (0674) 3011710 (Purchase) KB T Tepotkend
%aa;,;ea;;“:@ Fax : 91-674-2743061, Email : cttc@cttc.gov.in, Website : www.cttcbbsr.co.in OHSSAS-18001
150-29990
Purchase/Work Order No.: - 1803104
M/s Gram Tarang Employability Training Services|PH#&é Limited _ ©23.01.2019
JLT.M Campus, Aluri Nagar, R.Sitapur OurTender Enquiry Noj per Committee Approval
Paralakhemundi - 761211 sa‘eé‘ o 01.01.2019
Ph No: +91 891 6587657, 09437619974 b bl s Nil
Date :- Nil
Indentor :- KVK
The undersigned is pleased to order the followings/accepts your tender mentioned above for supplies/services as
detailed in the schedule below subject to terms and conditions mentioned under and over leaf herewith.
Sl. Articles/Services to be supplied | Quaritity | Unit Unit Price Amount
No. ‘ S Rs. P. | Rs. P
1 Machining of components as per enclosed annexurg-I ) 673359.53
Material shall be supplied by CTTC BBSR.
Other terms & condition as per enclosed Annex-I & atfached Chdcklist For the supplier.
Criteria of Acceptance: T
Approval of Sample & CTTC Inspection Report.
OUR GST No: 21AAABC0056G1ZI 4
As per GST rule two copies of invoice is to be furnifhed for r¢lease of payment.
TotalinWords : - (Rupees six lakhs seventy three thousand three hundrtigixgsonly) 673359.53
TERMS & CONDITIONS * GST: As mentioned in annexure (GST to be shown separately)
1. Sales Tax : nil '
2. Excise Duty : 1
3. Octroi Duty : nf
4. Any other Taxes / Duties if any : nil
5. Insurance : nil
6. Packing / Forwarding : nil
7. Mode of Transport and Charges nil
8. Delivery Schedule Delivery - Within 30 Days of receipt of material. *
9 Tewss af Faympnt Payment - Within 30 days of delivery and acceptance ot teads.
. Managing Director/
Date - Authorised Official




PURCHASE ORDER ORIGINAL COPY

CENTRAL TOOL ROOM & TRAINING CENTRE

(A Government of India Society, Ministry of MSME)

B-36, CHANDKA INDUSTRIAL AREA, BHUBANESWAR - 751 024, ODISHA
Phone : Direct (0674) 3011710 (Purchase)

1S0-9001, 1SO-14001

Fax : 91-674-2743061, Email : cttc @cttc.gov.in, Website : www.cttcbbsr.co.in OHSAS-18001
1S0-29990
Purchase/Work Order NO._: - 1803105
M/s Gram Tarang Employability Training Services|PH3i¢ Limited 23.01.2019
J.I.T.M Campus, Aluri Nagar, R.Sitapur Our Tender Enquiry Noxs per Committee Approval
Paralakhemundi - 761211 Date :- 01.01.2019
Ph No: +91 891 6587657, 09437619974 Your Ref. No.:- Nil
Date :- Nil
Indentor :- ARD

The undersigned is pleased to order the followings/accepts your tender mentioned above for supplies/services as

detailed in the schedule below subject to terms and conditions mentioned under and over leaf herewith,

Sl. Articles/Services to be supplied Quaritity | Unit Unit Price Amount
No. : Rs. P. | Rs. B
Machining of Components -
1 | Pressure Port 151510PD060 (TU/ML) - 850 | Nos. 569.75 - 484287.50
2 | Clamping Ring (ADAPTOR) 120112PD090 (Milling) 26 Nos. 924.50 24037.00
3 | Mounting Head 150910PD020 (TU/ML) o 200 | Nos. 591.25 118250.00
Material shall be supplied By CTTC, Bhubaneswar
Other Terms & Condition as per Enclosed Annex-I & Attached Checklisg for the Supplier]
Criteria of Acceptance:
Approval of Sample & CTTC Inspection Report.
OUR GST No: 21AAABC0056G1Z1 :
As per GST rule two copies of invoice is to be furnished for releas¢ of pajyment.
Total in Words : " (Rupees six lakh twenty six thousand five hundrbd Bigumty:five only) 626574.50

TERMS & CONDITIONS ;

1. Sales Tax GST: Extra as applicable (GST should be shown separately)
2. Excise Duty : nil '
3. Octroi Duty : nil
4. Any other Taxes / Duties if any : nil
5. Insurance: nil
6. Packing / Forwarding : ail
7. Mode of Transport and Charges : A
i nil
8. Delivery Schedule . :
9. Terms of Payment Delivery : As per Mutually agreed delivery schedule. o
Payment : Within 30 days of delivery & acceptance of ite
Managing Director/
Date - Authorised Official
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AXIS BANK
I\

CENTURION UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT

Joint Holder :- -

RAMACHANDRAPUR JATNI DISTKHURDA

BHUBANESHWAR Customer No :841004552
ODISHA-INDIA Scheme :CA - BUSINESS CLASSIC
PIN752050 Currency :INR
Statement of Axis Account No :914020024435835 for the period (From : 01-01-2019 To: 28-02-2019)
Tran Date Value Date Transaction Particulars Chg No Amount(INR) DR/CR Balance(INR) | Branch Name
OPENING BALANCE 884319.93
01-01-2019 01-01-2019 [ NEFT/SBIN519001349763/OSFDC//ATTN/OSFDC 59505.00 CR 943824.93[ DATA CENTRE-CHEMBUR
01-01-2019 01-01-2019 | NEFT/SBIN519001352608/OSFDC//ATTN/OSFDC 384375.00 CR 1328199.93( DATA CENTRE-CHEMBUR
01-01-2019 01-01-2019 [ NEFT/SBIN519001383988/OSFDC//ATTN/OSFDC 13410.00 CR 1341609.93| DATA CENTRE-CHEMBUR
NEFT/P19010164545349/SEL CO FOUNDATION/BY SELCO
01-01-2019 01-01-2019 |FO 15000.00 CR 1356609.93| DATA CENTRE-CHEMBUR
NEFT/ANDBN19229427350/ORISSA SCST DEVELOPMENT
01-01-2019 01-01-2019 |FINA 170135.00 CR 1526744.93| DATA CENTRE-CHEMBUR
04-01-2019 04-01-2019 [ NEFT/SK/AXSK190040031944/718/NATIONAL SKILL DEVEL 75857 1206410.00 DR 320334.93 JATNI [OR]
NEFT/SK/AXSK190040032002/718/LAXMIDHAR
04-01-2019 04-01-2019 [ SWAIN/SAKN 75858 38600.00 DR 281734.93 JATNI [OR]
07-01-2019 07-01-2019 | TRF/718/TRANSFER 75859 11404.00 DR 270330.93 JATNI [OR]
11-01-2019 11-01-2019 | TO Transfer/71820190111CUTM06/SDM C:5669919/41299 75860 41299.00 DR 229031.93 MIDC, MUMBAI [MH]
RTGS/ORBCH19011042752/JTM TRUST JAGANNATH
11-01-2019 11-01-2019 | INSTITU 4000000.00 CR 4229031.93| INFOSYS CAMPUSMYSKT
11-01-2019 11-01-2019 | RTGS/SK/UTIBR52019011100357156/718/CENTURION UNIV 75863 600000.00 DR 3629031.93 JATNI [OR]
11-01-2019 11-01-2019 | TO Transfer/71820190111CUTM08/SDM C:5675792/2349364 75864 2349364.00 DR 1279667.93| MALAD, MUMBAI [MH]
SAFDARJUNG
11-01-2019 11-01-2019 [ TO Transfer/71820190111CUTMNEWO01/SDM C:5676195/1890 75868 189000.00 DR 1090667.93 ENCLAVE,DELHI [DL]
SAFDARJUNG
11-01-2019 11-01-2019 [ TO Transfer/71820190111CUTMNEWO02/SDM C:5676368/2000 75867 20000.00 DR 1070667.93 ENCLAVE,DELHI [DL]
11-01-2019 11-01-2019 | NEFT/SK/AXSK190110025855/718/SANIDHYA SKILL DEVEL 75865 644112.00 DR 426555.93 JATNI [OR]
11-01-2019 11-01-2019 [ NEFT/SK/AXSK190110027631/718/GUNANIDHI DAS/SAKN25 75866 70000.00 DR 356555.93 JATNI [OR]
11-01-2019 11-01-2019 [ NEFT/RETURN/AXTB190114955096/R03/Prof. Chandrabhan 89800.00 CR 446355.93 CHENNAI [TN]
NEFT/N011190725558436/HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM
11-01-2019 11-01-2019 | CORPORAT 1.00 CR 446356.93 RTGSHUB
12-01-2019 12-01-2019 | GST @18% on Charge 9.00 DR 446347.93 JATNI [OR]
12-01-2019 12-01-2019 | Consolidated Charges for A/c 50.00 DR 446297.93 JATNI [OR]
NEFT/SIN00354Q6073495/HINDUSTAN
14-01-2019 14-01-2019 | PETROLEUM//ACC/HPC 810000.00 CR 1256297.93| DATA CENTRE-CHEMBUR
15-01-2019 15-01-2019 | RTGS/SK/UTIBR52019011500354032/718/CENTURION UNIV 75870 1000000.00 DR 256297.93 JATNI [OR]
RTGS/ORBCH19015088460/CENTURION UNIVERSITY OF
15-01-2019 15-01-2019 | TECH 3500000.00 CR 3756297.93 MUMBAI FORT [MH]
PALLAVPURAM ME MRT
15-01-2019 15-01-2019 | TO Transfer/71820190115CUTM08/SDM C:5690934/1535307 75869 1535307.00 DR 2220990.93 UP
NEFT/CITIN19907752232/VARROC ENGINEERING
16-01-2019 16-01-2019 [LIMITED/V 2281954.00 CR 4502944.93 RTGSHUB
17-01-2019 17-01-2019 | TO Transfer/71820190116CUTM08/SDM C:5698656/108500 75871 108500.00 DR 4394444.93 DAUSA [R]]
NEFT/SK/AXSK190170021270/718/CNV LABS AND
17-01-2019 17-01-2019 | TECHNOL 75872 108000.00 DR 4286444.93 JATNI [OR]
NEFT/SK/AXSK190170021360/718/CENTURION
17-01-2019 17-01-2019 |UNIVERSITY 75874 500000.00 DR 3786444.93 JATNI [OR]
17-01-2019 17-01-2019 | NEFT/SK/AXSK190170022221/718/CSREM TRUST/SAKN2549 75873 1500000.00 DR 2286444.93 JATNI [OR]
17-01-2019 17-01-2019 | NEFT/SK/AXSK190170029062/718/MENSA DESIGN PVT LTD 75875 240900.00 DR 2045544.93 JATNI [OR]
KALPANA SORE,
18-01-2019 18-01-2019 | TO Transfer/71820190118CUTM09/SDM C:5708621/1601494 75876 1601494.00 DR 444050.93 BHUBANESHWAR [OR
BANDRA (W), MUMBAI,
19-01-2019 19-01-2019 | RTGS/IDIBR52019011917642283/SRI KANNAPIRAN MILLST 690000.00 CR 1134050.93 [MH]
22-01-2019 22-01-2019 [ RTGS/SK/UTIBR52019012200356635/718/CENTURION UNIV 75880 800000.00 DR 334050.93 JATNI [OR]
22-01-2019 22-01-2019 | TO Transfer/71820190122CUTM09/SDM C:5722250/69250 75882 69250.00 DR 264800.93 PATNA [BH]
NEFT/000170535144/WESTERN UNION INTERNATIONAL
23-01-2019 23-01-2019 | BANK 1677900.00 CR 1942700.93[ DATA CENTRE-CHEMBUR
RTGS/ORBCH19024046882/CSREM TRUST,
24-01-2019 24-01-2019 [BHUBANESWAR//IC 3000000.00 CR 4942700.93 HINGOLI,NAGPUR [MH]
24-01-2019 24-01-2019 | TRF/718/TRANSFER 75883 3000000.00 DR 1942700.93 JATNI [OR]
24-01-2019 24-01-2019 | TO Transfer/71820190124CUTM09/SDM C:5731477/136361 75884 136361.00 DR 1806339.93 SONIPAT [HR]
GREEN PARK, NEW DELHI
25-01-2019 25-01-2019 [ TRF/IPE GLOBAL LIMITED/TRANSFER 278536.00 CR 2084875.93
25-01-2019 25-01-2019 | NEFT/SK/AXSK190250029278/718/NOVEL TELENET PRIVAT 75885 68926.00 DR 2015949.93 JATNI [OR]
NEFT/SK/AXSK190280006267/718/CHANDRABHANU
28-01-2019 28-01-2019 | PATTANA 75886 89800.00 DR 1926149.93 JATNI [OR]
28-01-2019 28-01-2019 [ TO Transfer/71820190128CUTMO09/SDM C:5744114/88966 75887 88966.00 DR 1837183.93| KHANDWA ROAD, | IND MP




TRF/718/CENTURION UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND
MA

29-01-2019 29-01-2019 75888 70000.00 DR 1767183.93 JATNI [OR]
30-01-2019 30-01-2019 | NEFT/SBIN619030494980/0SFDC//ATTN/OSFDC 260492.00 CR 2027675.93 RTGSHUB
30-01-2019 30-01-2019 | NEFT/SBIN619030493182/0OSFDC//ATTN/OSFDC 64495.00 CR 2092170.93| DATA CENTRE-CHEMBUR
NEFT/ANDBN19230543752/ORISSA SCST DEVELOPMENT
30-01-2019 30-01-2019 | FINA 765305.00 CR 2857475.93 RTGSHUB
31-01-2019 31-01-2019 | TO Transfer/71820190131CUTM09/SDM C:5756912/143084 75889 143084.00 DR 2714391.93 RAMPUR [UP]
CCGOI HYDERABAD HYD
01-02-2019 01-02-2019 | BRN-CLG-CHQ PAID TO Z INDIA TECHNOLOGIES 75877 8727.00 DR 2705664.93 TG
01-02-2019 01-02-2019 | TO Transfer/71820190201CUTM09/SDMC:5766153/15950 75890 15950.00 DR 2689714.93| SERILINGAMPALLY [AP]
NEFT/SK/AXSK190330025163/718/CENTURION
02-02-2019 02-02-2019 |UNIVERSITY 75892 1500000.00 DR 1189714.93 JATNI [OR]
RETAIL ASSET
04-02-2019 04-02-2019 | TO Transfer/71820190202CUTM 10/SDM C:5776141/278129 75891 278129.00 DR 911585.93| MANAGEMENT GR-RAM
NEFT/P19020585344558/SEL CO FOUNDATION/SELCO
05-02-2019 05-02-2019 | FOUNDA 15000.00 CR 926585.93[ DATA CENTRE-CHEMBUR
06-02-2019 06-02-2019 | TRF/718/NRUSINHA NATH DAS 75893 15752.00 DR 910833.93 JATNI [OR]
08-02-2019 08-02-2019 | NEFT/SK/AXSK 190390003526/718/ASHIIS KUMAR SEN/SAK 75895 25000.00 DR 885833.93 JATNI [OR]
11-02-2019 11-02-2019 | TO Transfer/71820190208CUTM 10/SDM C:5819420/121031 75894 121031.00 DR 764802.93 MUMBAI FORT [MH]
RTGS/CITIR52019021100700868/VARROC ENGINEERING
11-02-2019 11-02-2019 |LIM 359945.00 CR 1124747.93 MIDC, MUMBAI [MH]
11-02-2019 11-02-2019 [ TO Transfer/71820190211CUTM10/SDM C:5824118/41299 75896 41299.00 DR 1083448.93 PARADIP[OR]
NEFT/SAA66244284/JTM TRUST JAGANNATH INSTITUTE
12-02-2019 12-02-2019 |FO 3000000.00 CR 4083448.93| DATA CENTRE-CHEMBUR
12-02-2019 12-02-2019 | Core banking/CB0005464355/NORMA L 201902126492405/C 5329438.94 CR 9412887.87 MUMBAI FORT [MH]
THIRUVERUMBUR C5390
12-02-2019 12-02-2019 | TO Transfer/71820190212CUTM 14/SDM C:5828992/2260343 75898 2260343.00 DR 7152544.87 N
NEFT/RETURN/AXTB190435097568/R03/SATY A BHUSAN
12-02-2019 12-02-2019 |RATH 62890.00 CR 7215434.87| NEHRU PLACE,DELHI [DL]
12-02-2019 12-02-2019 | TRF/718/TRANSFER 75900 62890.00 DR 7152544.87 JATNI [OR]
12-02-2019 12-02-2019 [ TO Transfer/71820190212CUTM 10/SDM C 5834131/279000 75899 279000.00 DR 6873544.87| DATA CENTRE-CHEMBUR
13-02-2019 13-02-2019 | NEFT/SK/AXSK 190440032441/718/TRIPSHOPPERS.COM/SAK 75902 300000.00 DR 6573544.87 JATNI [OR]
14-02-2019 14-02-2019 | TO Transfer/71820190213CUTM 10/SDM C 5843413/919452 75901 919452.00 DR 5654092.87 VASHI-APMC NVM MH
14-02-2019 14-02-2019 | Core banking/CB0005490145/NORMA L 201902146509486/C 1094879.55 CR 6748972.42 MUMBAI FORT [MH]
NEFT/SK/AXSK190450024749/718/SANTOSH KUMAR
14-02-2019 14-02-2019 | NANDA/ 75906 1356549.00 DR 5392423.42 JATNI [OR]
15-02-2019 15-02-2019 | TO Transfer/71820190215CUTM11/SDMC:5851703/117120 75904 117120.00 DR 5275303.42 BEETUL [MP]
15-02-2019 15-02-2019 [ TO Transfer/71820190215CUTM 10/SDM C:5851554/108500 75903 108500.00 DR 5166803.42 KHANNA [PB]
15-02-2019 15-02-2019 | TO Transfer/71820190215CUTM 16/SDM C:5855239/2110000 75908 2110000.00 DR 3056803.42 NOIDA [UP]
NEFT/SK/AXSK190470018548/718/CNV LABS AND
16-02-2019 16-02-2019 | TECHNOL 75909 108000.00 DR 2948803.42 JATNI [OR]
16-02-2019 16-02-2019 [ GST @18% on Charge 9.00 DR 2948794.42 JATNI [OR]
16-02-2019 16-02-2019 | Consolidated Charges for A/c 50.00 DR 2948744.42 JATNI [OR]
19-02-2019 19-02-2019 | TO Transfer/71820190219CUTM 10/SDMC:5867307/427101 75910 427101.00 DR 2521643.42 MUMBAI FORT [MH]
NEFT/SK/AX SK 190500020197/718/CENTURION
19-02-2019 19-02-2019 [UNIVERSITY 75912 1000000.00 DR 1521643.42 JATNI [OR]
19-02-2019 19-02-2019 | NEFT/SK/AXSK190500020430/718/ CONFEDERATION OF IND 75913 17700.00 DR 1503943.42 JATNI [OR]
RTGS/CITIR52019022000701176/DSP MUTUAL FUND
20-02-2019 20-02-2019 | REDEMP 4792527.38 CR 6296470.80| KAMARAJSALAI, PON PY
20-02-2019 20-02-2019 | TO Transfer/71820190220CUTM 10/SDM C:5870937/39425 75911 39425.00 DR 6257045.80 NAVAGAM [GJ]
20-02-2019 20-02-2019 | NEFT/SK/AXSK190510031002/718/ASHIIS KUMAR SEN/SAK 75914 29431.00 DR 6227614.80 JATNI [OR]
21-02-2019 21-02-2019 | NEFT/IDIBH19052396942/SREELEKHA PANDA//URGENT!/. 1500.00 CR 6229114.80| DATA CENTRE-CHEMBUR
22-02-2019 22-02-2019 | NEFT/SK/AX SK 190530025600/718/TRIPSHOPPERS.COM/SAK 75916 159670.00 DR 6069444.80 JATNI [OR]
NEFT/CITIN19927329162/VARROC ENGINEERING
23-02-2019 23-02-2019 [LIMITEDNV 1880819.00 CR 7950263.80 RTGSHUB
NEFT/SK/AX SK190560036026/718/ TEKCHAND
25-02-2019 25-02-2019 | PRADHAN/SAK 75917 174275.00 DR 7775988.80 JATNI [OR]
26-02-2019 26-02-2019 | TO Transfer/71820190226CUTM 10/SDM C:5898243/123665 75918 123665.00 DR 7652323.80 BETTIAH [BH]
TARNAKA, HYDERABAD
27-02-2019 27-02-2019 | TO Transfer/71820190227CUTM 10/SDM C:5902766/217562 75919 217562.00 DR 7434761.80 AP]
NEFT/RETURN/AXTB190580119734/R03/HOTEL
27-02-2019 27-02-2019 | LANDMARK 14345.00 CR 7449106.80 ULWE NVM MH
NEFT/RETURN/AXTB190580119733/R03/SANICLEAN PVT
27-02-2019 27-02-2019 |LTD 24360.00 CR 7473466.80 NAGPUR [MH]
NEFT/RETURN/AXTB190580119735/R03/BHUBANESWAR
27-02-2019 27-02-2019 [GOLF 9973.00 CR 7483439.80 NAGPUR [MH]
NEFT/BARBZ19059508540/BANK OFBARODA/AXTB1905801
28-02-2019 28-02-2019 | 1953 31152.00 CR 7514591.80 RTGSHUB




NEFT/SK/AXSK190590028628/718/ASHIS KUMAR
28-02-2019 28-02-2019 | SEN/SAKN 75921 97106.00 DR 7417485.80 JATNI [OR]
28-02-2019 28-02-2019 | NEFT/SK/AXSK190590028658/718/TRIPSHOPPERS.COM/SAK 75920 100000.00 DR 7317485.80 JATNI [OR]
TRANSACTION TOTAL DR/CR 28244572.00/34677737.87
CLOSING BALANCE 7317485.80

Unless the constituent notifies the bank immediately of any discrepancy found by him/her in this statement of Account, it will be taken that he/she has found the account correct.

The closing balance as shown/displayed includes not only the credit balance and / or overdraft limit, but also funds which are under clearing. It excludes the amount marked aslien, if any. Hence the closing balance
displayed may not be the effective available balance. For any further clarifications, please contact the Branch.

We would like to reiterate that, as a policy, Axis Bank does not ask you to part with/disclose/revalidate of your iConnect passord,login id and debit card number through emails OR phone call Further,we would like
to reiterate that Axis Bank shall not be liable for any losses arising from you sharing/disclosing of your login id, password and debit card number to anyone. Please co-operate by forwarding all such suspicious/spam

emails, if received by you, to customer.service@axisbank.com

REGISTERED OFFICE - AXISBANK LTD,TRISHUL ,Opp. Samartheswar Temple, Near Law Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad . 380006.This is a system generated output and requires no signature.

Legends:

ICONN - Transaction trough Internet Banking

AUTOSWEEP - Transfer to linked fixed deposit

REV SWEEP - Interest on Linked fixed Deposit

SWEEP TRF - Transfer from Linked Fixed Deposit / Account
VMT - VisaMoney Transfer through ATM

CWDR - Cash Withdrawal through ATM

PUR - POS purchase

TIP/ SCG - Surcharge on usage of debit card at pumps/railway ticket purchase or hotel tips
RATE.DIFF - Difference in rates on usage of card internationally
CLG - Cheque Clearing Transaction

VMT-ICON - VisaMoney Transfer ViaInternet Banking

EDC - Credit transaction through EDC Machine

SETU - Seamless electronic fund transfer through AXIS Bank
Int.pd - Interest paid to customer |SSUE -Issuance

Int.Coll - Interest collected from the customer

OW RTN-Outward return

++++ End of Statement ++++

BRN -Branch

LDG -Lodge

INB -Internet Banking
RLZ -Redise

DLK -Delink

DHR -Dishonour

REC -Recovery

LN -Loan

HCY -Home Currency Advance
TFR -Transfer

INT -Interest Run
BKNG -Booking
CNCL -Cancellation
ISSUE -Issuance
AMEND -Amendment
PUR-Purchase




1/3/2020 The Electronic Project Proposal Management System, For SERB

FILE NO. IMP/2019/000367
SCIENCE & ENGINEERING RESEARCH BOARD (SERB)
(A statutory body of the Department of Science & Technology, Government of India)
5 & 5A, Lower Ground Floor
Vasant Square Mall
Plot No. A, Community Centre
Sector-B, Pocket-5, Vasant Kunj
New Delhi-110070

Dated: 27-Dec-2019
ORDER

Domain: Information & Comm. Technology

Subject: Financial Sanction of the research project titled “Cost Effective ICT-Data Analytics System for Efficient Management of Water
and Fertilizer in Precision Agriculture” under the guidance of Dr. Meenu Ramadas, School of Infrastructure, Indian Institute of
Technology, Bhubaneswar , Samantapuri ,Bhubaneswar, Bhubaneswar, Odisha-751013 and by Prof. Rabindra Kumar Panda, Dean (R&D)
And Professor, School Of Infrastructure , Indian Institute Of Technology, Bhubaneswar and by Dr. Sabarimalai Manikandan, Assistant
Professor, School Of Electrical Sciences, Indian Institute Of Technology, Bhubaneswar and by Prof. Rabindra Sah, Professor, Mechanical,
Centurion University Of Technology And Management and by Prof. Dechiraju Narsimha Rao, Vice President, University, Centurion
University Of Technology And Management - Release of 1st grant.

Sanction of Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB) is hereby accorded to the above mentioned project at a total cost

of Rs. 8366220/- (Rs. Eighty Three Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty Only) with break-up of Rs. 855000/- under Capital
(Non-recurring) head and Rs.7511220/- under General (Recurring) head for a duration of 36 months. The items of expenditure for which
the total allocation of Rs. 8366220/- has been approved are given below:

S.No Head Total (in Rs.)
A Non-recurring
1 Equipment 855000

-> Computational servers and accessories for ICT
->Image acquisition
-> Sensor-based automated fertigation system

Total (Non-Recurring) 855000
B Recurring Items
1 Recurring - I: (Manpower) 5850720
Recurring - IT : (Consumables, Travel, Contingencies) 900000
Recurring - III : Scientific Social Responsibility 0
2 Recurring - IV : (Overhead Charges) 760500
Total (Recurring) 7511220
Cc Total cost of the project (A +B') 8366220

2. Sanction of the SERB is also accorded to the payment of Rs. 855000/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Fifty Five Thousand only) under 'Grants for
creation of capital assets' and Rs. 2503740/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty only) under 'Grants-in-
aid General' to Registrar IIT Bhubaneswar, Indian Institute Of Technology, Bhubaneswar, Samantapuri ,Bhubaneswar being the first
installment of the grant for the year 2019-2020 for implementation of the said research project.

3. The expenditure involved is debitable to Fund for Science & Engineering Research (FSER)
